ROUND HEAD SCREW FOR PLATES ON
HARDWOODS
C4 EVO COATING
The atmospheric corrosion resistance class (C4) of the C4 EVO coating
was tested by the Research Institutes of Sweden - RISE. Coating suitable
for use in applications on wood with an acidity level (pH) greater than 4,
such as spruce, larch and pine (see page 354).
HARDWOOD CERTIFICATION

wood with an acidity level (pH) greater than 4,
such as spruce, larch, pine, ash and birch (see
page 354).
GEOMETRY
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
d1
CODE L b
pcs[mm]
[in]
[mm] [in] [mm] [in]
5
0.20
#11
TX 20
LBSHEVO580 80 3  1/8 76 3 200
LBSHEVO5100 100 4 96 3  3/4 200
LBSHEVO5120 120 4  3/4 116 4  9/16 200
Nominal diameter d1 [in](1) 0.20 0.28
Outer thread diameter d1
[mm] 5 7
[in] 0.197 0.276

Pre-drilling hole diameter(3) dV,G>0.55 [in] 9/64 13/64
(1)The nominal diameter of the screw is converted into imperial units and rounded up to the nearest decimal point.
(2)Pre-drilling applies to timber with G≤0.55 (optional).
(3)Pre-drilling applies to timber with G>0.55 (required).
d1
CODE L b
pcs[mm]
[in]
[mm] [in] [mm] [in]
7
0.28
#11
TX 30
LBSHEVO760 60 2  3/8 55 2  3/16 100
LBSHEVO780 80 3  1/8 75 2 15/16 100
LBSHEVO7100 100 4 95 3  3/4 100
LBSHEVO7120 120 4  3/4 115 4  1/2 100
LBSHEVO7160 160 6  1/4 155 6  1/8 100
LBSHEVO7200 200 8 195 7 11/16 100
TIMBER  |  LBS HARDWOOD EVO  |  287